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Notifications of interest to the General Public
issued by Heads of Departments, Etc.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

THE COMMISSIONER OF LAND ADMINISTRATION CHEPAUK, CHENNAI-600 005.

ACQUISITION OF LANDS
FORM - ‘C’
NOTICE UNDER SECTION 3(1) OF TAMIL NADU ACQUISITION OF LAND FOR INDUSTRIAL PURPOSES ACT, 1997
[LA.1(1)/7445779/2024]

No.VI(1)/396(b-1)/2024.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that the lands specified in the Schedule below to be acquired for
Industrial Purpose to wit to Formation of New Broad-Gauge Railway Line between Tindivanam and Nagari in Karlambakkam
Village of Pallipet Taluk in Tiruvallur District, and it having already been decided that the entire amount of compensation
to be awarded for the lands are to be paid out of the funds controlled or managed by Southern Railway. The following
notice is issued under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes Act, 1997
(Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999).

NOTICE

Under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes Act, 1997
(Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby acquires the lands specified in the Schedule below
measuring an extent of 12324 Sq.mtrs., to the same, a little more or less needed for Industrial Purpose, to wit, for the
Formation of New Broad-Gauge Railway Line between Tindivanam and Nagari in Karlambakkam Village of Pallipet Taluk
in Tiruvallur District.

The plan of the lands is kept in the office of the District Revenue Officer, Tiruvallur District which may be inspected at
any time during office hours.

THE SCHEDULE

Tiruvallur District, Pallipet Taluk, Karlambakkam Village.

Total Extent Type of Details of
to be yp . Details of Trees Patta No. & Details of
S. Survey | Extent . Land Structures in
Acquired In the Lands to be Land Owner/ Interested
No. | Number (In (Dry/ Wet/ | the Lands to )
(In Sq. ; Acquired Persons
Hects.,) Natham) | be Acquired
Mitrs)
(1) (2) (3 (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
. 1801. Vadivel
01 93/1 0.21.50 161 Dry Nil Mango Tree-7 S/o. Ekambaram

VI-1 Ex. (185)—1 [1]
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Total Extent Type of Details of
to be yp . Details of Trees Patta No. & Details of
S. Survey | Extent . Land Structures in
Acquired In the Lands to be Land Owner/ Interested
No. | Number (In (Dry/ Wet/ | the Lands to )
(In Sq. ; Acquired Persons
Hects.,) Natham) | be Acquired
Mitrs)
(1) (2) 3 (4) (5 (6) (7) (8
02 93/10 0.06.00 302 Dry Nil Mango Tree-3, 1925. Vadivel
Coconut Tree-4 S/o. Ekambaram
03 93/11 0.06.00 419 Dry Nil Mango Tree-7 1925. Vadivel
S/o. Ekambaram
04 94/2 0.07.50 63 Dry Nil Mango Tree-2 1925 &144.
(Part) 1. Vadivel, S/o. Ekambaram
2. Chandrasekar
S/o. Krishnama Naidu
05 92/9A 0.29.50 43 Dry Nil Mango Tree-3 1925. Vadivel
S/o. Ekambaram
06 92/9B 0.16.00 469 Dry Nil Mango Tree-12, 1709. Bakthavachalam
Coconut Tree-1 S/o. Muniyappa Naidu
07 95/4 0.04.00 262 Dry Nil Teak Tree-2, 613.
Coconut Tree-1, Bakthavachalam
Mango Tree-12 S/o. Muniyappa Naidu
08 98/1B5 | 0.07.00 7 Dry Nil Nil 1915, Anilkumar
S/o. Ragu
09 98/1B6 | 0.41.00 70 Dry Nil Nil 210, Subramaniya Naidu
S/o.Kuppa Naidu
10 98/1B8 | 0.08.00 30 Dry Nil Nil 1915. Anilkumar
S/o.Ragu
11 | 98/42A1 | 0.26.99 1620 Dry Nil Nil 1602. Chandrasekar
S/o.Bakkirasami Chettiyer
12 | 109/12A | 0.18.00 30 Dry Nil Nil 294. Venkatarathinam Naidu
S/o.Narasimmalu Naidu
13 113/20 0.05.00 16 Dry Nil Coconut Tree-9 | 1868. Ashokkumar
S/o.Ramadass Naidu
14 | 113/19B | 0.06.00 227 Dry Nil Nil 1878. Ashokkumar
S/o.Ramadass Naidu
15 | 114/5A1 | 0.08.00 92 Dry Nil Nil 1869. Ashokkumar
S/o.Ramadass Naidu
16 169/5 11 Dry Nil Nil 65. 1. Nirmala
0.10.50 W/o. Jayachandra Naidu
2. Hemakumar, D/o.Nirmala
3. Mohankumar, S/o.Nirmala
17 173/2 0.19.00 22 Dry Nil Nil 806. Varatharaiji
S/o.Siranjeevi Naidu
18 173/4A | 0.18.00 30 Dry Nil Nil 542. Venugopal Naidu
S/o.Ramakrishna Naidu
19 178/15 | 0.03.00 191 Wet Nil Nil 96, 1. Saminathan
S/o.Jegannathan
2. Gunnadu, S/o.Gengan
20 178/11 0.02.00 130 Wet Nil Nil 424. Munusami Naidu
S/o.Booki Naidu
21 178/10 | 0.02.50 250 Wet Nil Nil

294. Venkatarathinam Naidu
S/o.Narasimmalu Naidu
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No.

Survey
Number

Total
Extent
(In
Hects.,)

Extent
to be
Acquired
(In Sq.
Mitrs)

Type of
Land
(Dry/ Wet/
Natham)

Details of
Structures in
the Lands to
be Acquired

Details of Trees
In the Lands to be
Acquired

Patta No. & Details of
Land Owner/ Interested
Persons

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5

(6)

(7)

(8)

22

178/8

0.04.00

393

Wet

Nil

Nil

1616. 1. Padmavathi
W/o. Subramaniyam
2. Prakash
S/o. Subramaniyam
3. Hemanthakumar
S/o. Subramaniyam
4. Shanmugasundaram
S/o. Subramaniyam
5. Gayathri
D/o. Subramaniyam

23

178/7

0.05.50

Wet

Nil

Nil

479. Ramachandrarav
S/o. Govindharav

24

183/13

0.14.00

20

Wet

Nil

Nil

25. Sudharsana Rao
S/o. Errama Rao

25

184/2

0.09.00

665

Wet

Nil

Nil

1532. Sudharsana Rao
S/o. Errama Rao

26

184/3

0.03.50

350

Wet

Nil

Nil

1616. 1. Padmavathi
W/o. Subramaniyam
2. Prakash
S/o. Subramaniyam
3. Hemanthakumar
S/o. Subramaniyam
4. Shanmugasundaram
S/o. Subramaniyam
5. Gayathri
D/o. Subramaniyam

27

185/1

0.15.00

844

Wet

Nil

Nil

255. Sengammal
S/o. Munja Rao

28

187/11A

0.55.50

1364

Dry

Nil

Nil

1983. 1. lyappan
S/o. Subramani
2. Shaila W/o. lyappan

29

187/6

0.07.50

628

Dry

Nil

Nil

1834. Lingayya
S/o. Selvaraj

30

187/13A

0.10.50

791

Wet

Nil

Nil

730. 1. Gurumoorthy
S/o. Ramasamy
2. Srinivasan
S/o. Ramasamy

31

188/
3A1B

0.14.00

269

Wet

Nil

Nil

171. 1. Vajiravelu
S/o. Chinnappan
2. Muthu S/o. Chinnappan

32

188/2

0.03.00

Wet

Nil

Nil

1929, Chandralekha
W/o. Selvam

33

188/9

0.02.50

250

Wet

Nil

Nil

729. 1. Kailasam

S/o. Subban
2. Muthu, S/o. Chinappan
3. Vajiravelu

S/o. Chinappan

34

188/10

0.04.00

400

Wet

Nil

Nil

1947. Sureshbabu
S/o. Subramaniyam

35

188/8A

0.02.50

250

Wet

Nil

Nil

1947. Sureshbabu
S/o. Subramaniyam

36

188/11A

0.09.50

Wet

Well - 1

Nil

1889. Gopi
S/o. Gangadharan
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Total Extent Type of Details of . .
to be . Details of Trees Patta No. & Details of
S. Survey | Extent . Land Structures in
Acquired In the Lands to be Land Owner/ Interested
No. | Number (In nS (Dry/ Wet/ | the Lands to Acquired Persons
Hects.,) (I\,}I 9. Natham) | be Acquired q
trs)
(1) (2) 3 (4) (5 (6) (7) (8
37 | 188/11B 0.05.50 541 Wet Nil Nil 171. Vajiravelu
S/o. Chinnappan
2. Muthu
S/o. Chinnappan
38 188/12B | 0.06.00 84 Wet Nil Coconut Tree - 15, | 69. Krishnan
Custard Apple - 1, S/o. Kundel
Tamarind Tree - 5,
Date Palm Tree - 2
39 188/12C| 0.05.50 550 Wet Nil Nil 171.
1. Vajiravelu
S/o. Chinnappan
2. Muthu S/o. Chinnappan
40 188/13 | 0.04.50 450 Wet Well - 1, Coconut Tree - 2, [1951.
Shed - 1 Custard Apple - 1, | 1. Seenivasan
Palm Tree - 1 S/o. Ramasamy
2. Sureshbabu
S/o. Subramaniyam
41 189/9A2 | 0.26.50 12 Wet Well - 1, Nil 1766. Sengalvarayan
Borewell - 1 S/o. Subban
42 200/ 0.03.50 6 Dry Nil Nil 1833. 1. Subathra
7B2B W/o. Subramani
2. Narasamma
W/o. Chinnappa Manthadi

Total Extent to be Acquired: 12324 Sq.mtrs.,

[LAI-1/7492936/2024]
No.VI(1)/396(b-2)/2024.

The Government of Tamil Nadu having been satisfied that the lands specified in the Schedule below to be acquired for
Industrial Purpose to wit to Formation of New Broad-Gauge Railway Line between Tindivanam and Nagari in Athimanjeri
Village of Pallipet Taluk in Tiruvallur District, and it having already been decided that the amount of compensation to be
awarded for the lands are to be paid out of the funds controlled or managed by Railways Department. The following
notice is issued under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes Act, 1997
(Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999).

NOTICE

Under sub-section (1) of Section 3 of the Tamil Nadu Acquisition of Land for Industrial Purposes Act, 1997
(Tamil Nadu Act 10 of 1999), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby acquires the lands specified in the Schedule below
measuring 4065 Sq.mtrs., to the same, a little more or less needed for Industrial Purpose wit, for the Formation of New
Broad-Gauge Railway Line between Tindivanam and Nagari in Athimanjeri Village of Pallipet Taluk in Tiruvallur District.

The plan of the lands are kept in the office of the District Revenue Officer, Tiruvallur which may be inspected on any
day during office hours.
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THE SCHEDULE

Tiruvallur District, Pallipet Taluk, Athimanjeri Village.

oo | Eent | ool | pataisor | Deteleof
Sl. | Survey | Extent . Structures in Patta No.& Details of Land Owner/
. Acquired (Dry/ the Lands
No No. (in ; the Lands to Interested Persons
Hects) (in Sq. Wet/ be Acauired to be
mirs) Natham) ¢ Acquire Acquired
(1) (2) 3 (4) (5) (6) (7) (8
01 | 63/13A | 0.24.00 9 Dry Nil Nil 70. Chidambara Mudaliyar
S/o. Kullappa Mudali
02 | 63/13B | 0.02.00 176 Dry Nil Nil 1120. Hemachandran
S/o. Harikrishnan
03 63/17 0.11.50 224 Dry Nil Nil 1120. Hemachandran
S/o. Harikrishnan
04 63/19 0.25.00 287 Dry Nil Nil 1120, Hemachandran
S/o. Harikrishnan
05 63/20 0.05.50 1 Dry Nil Nil 1120. Hemachandran
S/o. Harikrishnan
06 63/21 0.06.50 524 Dry Nil Nil 1120. Hemachandran
S/o. Harikrishnan
07 65/2 0.03.00 300 Dry Well - 1 Nil 234. 1. Subramanya Mudali
S/o. Muniyappa Mudali
2. K.N. Balasubramanyan
S/o. Narasimma Mudali
3. KIN. Kesavan
S/o. Narasimma Mudali
4. K.N. Annamalai
S/o. Narasimma Mudali
5. K.N. Desappan
S/o. Narasimma Mudali
08 70/2 0.54.00 386 Dry Nil Nil 55. Gopalraj,
S/o. Petha Narasaraj
09 70/3 0.03.00 300 Dry Nil Nil 277. Subramani
S/o. Muniyappa Mudali
10 70/4A | 0.05.00 500 Dry Nil Nil 27. Kanniyappan
S/o. Akkara Narasappa
Mudali
11 70/4B 0.05.00 500 Dry Nil Nil 27. Kanniyappan,
S/o. Akkara Narasappa
Mudali
12 70/6B 0.53.00 439 Dry Nil Nil 1128. C.N.Baskarraj
S/o. Chinnasamiraj @
C.Narayanaraj
13 72/2B 0.16.00 419 Dry Nil Nil 1278. Baskar S/o. Elumalai
Total 4065

Total Extent to be Acquired: 4065 Sq.mtrs

K.S. PALANISAMY,

Commissioner of Land Administration.
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